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Levy Cap Calculation

Prior Year Amount to be Raised by Taxation for Municipal Purposes $9,281,840

Cap Base Adjustment (+/-)  $0

Less: Prior Year Deferred Charges to Future Taxation Unfunded $0

Less: Prior Year Deferred Charges:  Emergencies $0

Less: Prior Year Recycling Tax $0

Less:  Changes in Service Provider: Transfer of Service/ Function $0

Net Prior Year Tax Levy for Municipal Purpose Tax for Cap Calculation $9,281,840

Plus: 2% Cap increase $185,637

Adjusted Tax Levy $9,467,477

Plus:  Assumption of Service/ Function $0

Adjusted Tax Levy Prior to Exclusions $9,467,477

Exclusions:

Allowable Shared Service Agreements Increase $0

Allowable Health Insurance Cost Increase $0

Allowable Pension Obligations Increase $147,183

Allowable LOSAP Increase $0

Allowable Capital Improvements Increase $0

Allowable Debt Service, Capital Leases and Debt Service 

Share of Cost Increases $0

Recycling Tax Appropriation $0

Deferred Charges to Future Taxation Unfunded $0

Current Year Deferred Charges: Emergencies $0

Add Total Exclusions $147,183

Less Cancelled or Unexpended Exclusions $9,527

Adjusted Tax Levy After Exclusions $9,605,132

Additions:

New Ratables - Increase in Valuations (New Construction 

and Additions) $363,000

Prior Year's Local Municipal Purpose Tax Rate (per $100) $1.185

New Ratable Adjustment to Levy $4,302

2018 Cap Bank Utilized in 2021 $0

2019 Cap Bank Utilized in 2021 $0

2020 Cap Bank Utilized in 2021 $0

Amounts approved by Referendum $0

Maximum Allowable Amount to be Raised by Taxation $9,609,434

Amount to be Raised by Taxation for Municipal Purposes $9,343,692

$265,742

The instructions can be found on the Instruction Tab of the workbook.
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